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OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship_of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
BankFinancial CORP [ BFIN (Check all applicable)
Manos John G BankFinancial CORP [ ] Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
i i below, below,
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) ) )

15W060 NORTH FRONTAGE ROAD

(Street)
BURR RIDGE IL 60527
(City) (State) (Zip)

05/05/2017

President - Affiliate

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct | Indirect
(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount 23; o | price ;Lasr:f.a:ftalgg(g
Common Stock 05/05/2017 S 4,069 D $14.98 38,031.281 D
Common Stock 05/05/2017 S 331 D $14.99 37,700.281 D
Common Stock 05/05/2017 S 300 D $15.03 37,400.281 D
Common Stock 05/05/2017 S 100 D $15.04 37,300.281 D
Common Stock 05/05/2017 S 200 D | $15.065 37,100.281 D
Common Stock 05/08/2017 S 3,900 D $15.1 33,200.281 D
Common Stock 05/08/2017 S 400 D $15.11 32,800.281 D
Common Stock 05/08/2017 S 700 D | $15.114 32,100.281 D
Common Stock 05/08/2017 | 05/08/2017 | 1 4,997.1727 | D |$14.9472 | 30,742.5032 I By 401(k)
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 500 D $15.01 31,600.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 690 D |$15.0101| 30,910.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 800 D $15.02 30,110.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 100 D |%$15.0201| 30,010.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 400 D $15.03 29,610.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 200 D | $15.035 29,410.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 100 D $15.032 29,310.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 400 D $15.04 28,910.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 800 D $15.06 28,110.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 10 D $15.07 28,100.281 D
Common Stock 05/09/2017 S 1,000 D $15.08 27,100.281 D
By
Employee
Common Stock 17,573.8914 I Stock
Ownership
Plan®
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001382541
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001303942

Talble Il - Derivative tht ired, Disposed of,trr Be 1(@:!?&'&"1/ Owned
(e.g., warrants,| options, ¢onvertible seguitities)
2. . 3A. Degmed BANumM®r ExB_m's_Ehhc:ka and | Titlétle|aBlares 8. P_ricq of | 9. I\!umper of 11. Nature
ofBespbasps;«;mthaleear) if any o Derivative (Mgn:I';IDayIY;ar) Securitfes Secu;i‘;y Secu:i‘ties Ben(:ficial‘
’rice of . . nth/Day/Year, Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Ownership
Ea‘ﬁgpi\]l%ttglxl/‘ reportis based on the 4()&%8 repor%)é{atea M . Acquired . . Derivative . . Owned . (Instr. 4)
2. Reflects ES@Railiityations that occurred as of December 31, 2016. (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following

Disposed 1 andm 1 1 Reported I

of (D) /s/ E. Morgan Gasior, pursuai 1_t'rab-5-[6=§72'-d 17

(Instr. 3,4 . j (Ins2 VIV L/

and 5) to power of attorney

**Signature of Reporfing Person Date

eport on a separate line for eachy class of securities ned directlyfor indirectly. Amount
s filed by mofe than one reportifjg person, see Insti or
misstatemerjts or omissions of facts constitute Fed iolatigns Se¢ Ag,1).S.C. 1 quﬁﬂgtﬂL S.C.7 %Tber
ee copies of this Form, one of which must be mand IMsufficiencisdddnsatgion 6 faritiecefiGrares

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




